THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Montclair, New Jersey

APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ISSUES

- BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves a physical examination for cause pursuant to Policy No. 3161 for Employee #101101 to be conducted by Dr. Melissa Mascaro.
- BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves a psychiatric examination for cause pursuant to Policy No. 3161 for Employee #101101 to be conducted by Dr. Helen Miller, 17 Arcadian Way, Paramus, NJ 07652 at the expense of the Board.
- BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves settlement agreement with Employee #102422 as discussed in Executive Session.
- BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the resignation of Jennifer Marotti effective December 31, 2018.

APPROVED BY ACTION OF THE MONTCLAIR BOARD OF EDUCATION July 16, 2018